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VVM's Shree 
Damodar 
College 

VVM's Shree Damodar 
College of Commerce 
and Economics, 
Margao, Goa

19-03-
2019 
(2020-
2021)

For Academic Visit, 
Guest Lecture 

5 years 1. Institutional 
Visit by 
Damodar 
College from 
17th To 20th 
March, 2019

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/297_2_VVM's%20Clg%20Goa.pdf

VVM's Shree 
Damodar 
College 

VVM's Shree Damodar 
College of Commerce 
and Economics, 
Margao, Goa

19-03-
2019 
(2020-
2021)

For Academic Visit, 
Guest Lecture 

6 years 2. Dr. Anjali 
Sajilal Professor 
in Commerce, 
Damodar 
College, Goa,  
NEP 2020 
Workshop on 
Industry Institute 
Linkages 27-28 
Feb 2023

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/297_2_VVM's%20Clg%20Goa.pdf
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3.5.1. Number of functional MoUs/linkages with institutions/ industries in India and abroad for internship, on-the-job training, project work, student / 
faculty exchange and collaborative research  during the last five years
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2 Technical 
Engineering Pvt 
Ltd 

Technical Engineering 
Pvt Ltd , Pune 

30-09-
2021(202
1-2022)

placement, Research 
facility, Field Visit, 

1 Year Women Health 
Awareness 
programme is 
organised

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/298_3_Tech%20Eng.pdf

3 Gram Gaurav 
Prathisthan, 
Saswad, Pune

Gram Gaurav 
Prathisthan, Saswad, 
Pune

30-09-
2021 
(2021-
2022)

field visit, Research 
Activities  for students 
and staff, information 
of plant to lockal 
people and farmers, 
protection and 
conservation of local 
fluora and fauna

1 year field visit first 
sacred groove 
developed by 
GGPS and 
Chambli 
villegers,              
Germplasm 
collection & 
exhibition  
exhibition on

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/299_4.%20GGP.pdf

4 MASUM Mahila Sarvangin 
Utkarsh Mandal, Pune 
Maharashtra

07-04-
2022 
(2021-
2022)

Peer Councelling, 
Career Guidance, 
Training, Skill 
Development 
Programme

03 Years Workshop on 
Peer Counselling 
on 30.04.2022 to 
01.05.2022 

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/300_5.Pshych.pdf

5 MITSC            
Innovation and 
Incubation Cell

Maharashtra 
Information Technology 
support center 
Innovation and 
Incubation Cell, Pune 
Maharashtra 

12-04-
2022 
(2021-
2022)

For students  
Enterpreunership in 
terms of training,  
students guidance 
startup, create 
Enterpreunership 
culture in campus 

1 year Students 
Orientation on 
career guidance 
for competative 
examination 
UPSC/MPSC on 
14 Dec 2021

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/302_7.Skills.pdf

6 Savikrishana 
Holidays 

Savikrishna Holidays, 
Shop no.13, Prithvi 
Apartment, Bhosale 
Garden Hadapsar,Pune 
maharashtra

20-08-
2021 
(2021-
2022)

For Skill Development, 
outcome based 
training, Placement 

2 year Sports 
Adventure 
activities 29 
April 2022  https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/303_8_Shavikrishna.pdf



7 ACE InfoEdge 
Solutions 

ACE Info Edge 
Solutions, Tower  flat 
No. 1701, NEO Towers, 
Amanora Park Town, 
Hadapsar, Pune

16-04-
2022  
(2022-
2023)

For online 
certification, 
Internships, Industrial 
trainings, placements 
and related services

03 Years Guest Lecture on 
career guidance 
organised 03 
Dec 2021 https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/305_10_ACE.pdf

EXCELR 
Solutions 

EXCELR Solutions 49, 
1st Cross,27th Main, 
behind tata motors, 1st 
stage, BTM layout, 
Bengaluru, Karnataka, 
India 

12-10-
2022  
(2022-
2023)

For student 
development 
programme, faculty 
development 
programme, students 
internships on different 
emerging software 
programmes

03 Years 1.Online training 
programme 
organised on 
20th Feb 2023 

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/306_11_ExcelR.pdf

EXCELR 
Solutions 

EXCELR Solutions 49, 
1st Cross,27th Main, 
behind tata motors, 1st 
stage, BTM layout, 
Bengaluru, Karnataka, 
India 

12-10-
2022  
(2022-
2023)

For student 
development 
programme, faculty 
development 
programme, students 
internships on different 
emerging software 
programmes

4 Years 2. Training 
programme on 
Chat GPT and 
Generative AI 11 
September 2023 
to 26 September 
2023.

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/306_11_ExcelR.pdf

9 GTT 
Foundation_ 
BCS dept 

GTT Foundation, 10, 
Talera Park,Kalyani 
Nagar, Pune, 
Maharashtra

04-11-
2022  
(2022-
2023)

For trainings and 
Placements

02Years On Job Training 
Activity 2023-
2024 https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/307_12_GTT.pdf

Magic Bus India 
Foundation 

Magic Bus India 
Foundation, Reliable 
Plaza, Unit no 301, 3rd 
Floor, Kalwa industrial 
Area, Navi Mumbai-
Thane, maharashtra

17-11-
2022 
(2022-
2023)

For CSIR Fund 
Activities, Training, 
Placements & Related 
Services

03 Years 1. Two days 
workshop on 
how to face 
interview and 
career guidance 
on 20-21 Feb 
2024  

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/308_13_Magic%20Bus.pdf
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Magic Bus India 
Foundation 

Magic Bus India 
Foundation, Reliable 
Plaza, Unit no 301, 3rd 
Floor, Kalwa industrial 
Area, Navi Mumbai-
Thane, maharashtra

17-11-
2022 
(2022-
2023)

For CSIR Fund 
Activities, Training, 
Placements & Related 
Services

03 Years 2. Campus 
Placement Drive 
Activity on 27-
29 Feb 2024 https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/308_13_Magic%20Bus.pdf

11 MAESA 
Foudation,Pune

MAESA 
Foudation,Pune Kadam 
Jagtap Associates, 
Common Building 10 
Elite, Pimple Gurav, 
Pune

25-01-
2023  
(2022-
2023)

For fostering 
Environmental 
Education, For 
Providing 
Environmental 
Awareness, Training 
and Placements to 
students, Research 
activites for 
environmental 
sustainability

06 Years Workshop on 
life sciences - 
Miss Chaitali 
Kshirsager 
Director 
MAESA, Pune  
guided students 
on ecosystem 30-
31 Jan 2023

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/309_14_MAESA.pdf

KDN InfoTech 
Pvt. Ltd

KDN InfoTech Pvt. Ltd 22-02-
2023 
(2022-
2023)

IT Career Guidance, 
training and 
placements for students

03 Years 1. One day 
training Session 
on Web 
Development 23 
Aug 2022

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/310_15_KDN.pdf

KDN InfoTech 
Pvt. Ltd

KDN InfoTech Pvt. Ltd 22-02-
2023 
(2022-
2023)

IT Career Guidance, 
training and 
placements for students

4 Years 2. online guest 
lecture on 
Industrial C on 
05 Feb 2023 to 
25 Feb 2023

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/310_15_KDN.pdf
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KDN InfoTech 
Pvt. Ltd

KDN InfoTech Pvt. Ltd 22-02-
2023 
(2022-
2023)

IT Career Guidance, 
training and 
placements for students

5 Years 3. online lecture 
on Full stack 
development 
using Java in the 
month of 
December 2023

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/310_15_KDN.pdf

13 The Paul 
Herbert for 
DNA and 
Biodiversity 
studies

The Paul Herbert for 
DNA and Biodiversity 
studies, BAMU, 
Aurangabad

25-01-
2023  
(2022-
2023)

Joint research Projects 
work, Exchange of 
teachers/students for 
training for short 
duration, for joint 
organising 
workshop/Seminars/Co
nferences

05 Years Dr. Gulab 
Khedekar 
Scientific 
Director Paul 
hebert center for 
DNA barcoading 
Dilivered talk on 
Research Ethics 
workshop on 
Life sciences      
2. Gust lecture 
on Biodiversity 
conservation 30-
31 Jan 2023

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/311_16_Paul.pdf

KanBiosys 
Research and 
Education 
Foundation, 
Pune

KanBiosys Research 
and Education 
Foundation, Pune

29-04-
2023  
(2022-
2023)

Field Visits, Research 
Projects, 

03 Years 1. Research 
Projects: "Field 
Efficacy studies 
of basal dose of 
organic and 
biofertilizer on 
plant growth and 
yield of ground 
nut from 
(30.01.2023 to 
20.02.2023

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/312_17_KanBiosys.pdf
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KanBiosys 
Research and 
Education 
Foundation, 
Pune

KanBiosys Research 
and Education 
Foundation, Pune

29-04-
2023  
(2022-
2023)

Field Visits, Research 
Projects,  soil analysis, 
use of Bioinoculants

03 Years 2. The role of 
Biofertilizers in 
Integrated 
Nutrient 
Management of 
crops on 
02/02/2023.

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/312_17_KanBiosys.pdf

KanBiosys 
Research and 
Education 
Foundation, 
Pune

KanBiosys Research 
and Education 
Foundation, Pune

29-04-
2023  
(2022-
2023)

Field Visits, Research 
Projects,  soil analysis, 
use of Bioinoculants

03 Years 3. Soil Study and 
Use of 
Bioinoculants 12-
12-2022

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/312_17_KanBiosys.pdf

KanBiosys 
Research and 
Education 
Foundation, 
Pune

KanBiosys Research 
and Education 
Foundation, Pune

29-04-
2023  
(2022-
2023)

Field Visits, Research 
Projects,  soil analysis, 
use of Bioinoculants

3Years 4.Field Activity 
28 feb 2024 

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/312_17_KanBiosys.pdf

15 SANA RICA  
Foods, Pune

SANA RICA  Foods, 
Pune, 669/3, 
Swapnapurti, Ground 
Floor,Opp. Om Alankar 
Society, Bibwewadi 
Pune

01-01-
2023  
(2022-
2023)

for product sample and 
water sample testing, 
for conducting 
workshop/seminars 
/servey, Food testing 
Reseach Activities

03 Years Food sample 
testing for 
microbial 
activities Feb 
2023

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/313_18_Sanrichra.pdf

EBS, Tourism 
,Pune

EBS, Tourism ,Pune, 
A1, Orient Villa DP 
Road, Malwadi, 
Hadapsar, Pune

16-01-
2023  
(2022-
2023)

For Skill Development, 
outcome based 
training, Placement 

03 Years 1. Guest Lecture 
on Passport 
Process      10 
feb 2023

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/314_19_EBS.pdf

EBS, Tourism 
,Pune

EBS, Tourism ,Pune, 
A1, Orient Villa DP 
Road, Malwadi, 
Hadapsar, Pune

16-01-
2023  
(2022-
2023)

For Skill Development, 
outcome based 
training, Placement 

03Years 2 Passport Camp 
organised 31 Jan 
2023 https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/314_19_EBS.pdf
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17 Chemsar 
Research and 
Training Centre 

Chemsar Research and 
Training Centre, Wadki 
Pune 

01-07-
2023 
(2023-
2024)

Placements, Research 
Project, Tarinings 

6 years Guest lecture on 
Good Laboratory 
Practices for 
Teaching and 
Non teaching 
Staff  20 July 
2023

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/315_20_Chemsar.pdf

18 Five Steps IT 
solution

Five Steps IT solution, 
Office 6, 1st 
floor,Sukhakarta 
Heights, Bhekrainagar, 
Fursungi Road,  
Hadapsar, Pune

08-08-
2023 
(2023-
2024)

Online certifications, 
Internships, Industrial 
Training, Placements 
and related Services

4 years Job training and 
skill 
development 1 
Aug 2023 to 31 
Oct 2023 

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/316_21_CSD.pdf

19 Gram Gaurav 
Prathisthan, 
Saswad, Pune

Gram Gaurav 
Prathisthan, Saswad, 
Pune

13-02-
2024 
(2023-
2024)

Academic 
Collaboration, 
Research Projects

3 years Germplasm 
collection & 
exhibition 26 
Feb 2024

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/318_22_GGP.pdf

C T Bora 
College, Shirur

C T Bora college, 
Shirur, Pune

23-03-
2024 
(2023-
2024)

Collaborative Research 
activities, Joint 
Research Projects, For 
Joint organization of 
Workshop/seminars

3 years 1.Dr Sanjay 
Zagade is invited 
as Expert for 
evaluation of 
research scholar  
Ph.D. Progress 
Presentation at 
CT Bora 
College, 23 
March 2024 
under faculty 
exchange 
programme  

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/319_23.%20CT%20bora.pdf
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C T Bora 
College, Shirur

C T Bora college, 
Shirur, Pune

23-03-
2024 
(2023-
2024)

Collaborative Research 
activities, Joint 
Research Projects, For 
Joint organization of 
Workshop/seminars

3 years 2. Workshop on 
Research Ethics 
6th April 2024 

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/319_23.%20CT%20bora.pdf

4 C's 
Councelling 
Center 

4 C's Councelling 
Center, Pune

06-03-
2024 
(2023-
2024)

Students Health 
Councelling, For 
Organising mental 
health workshop

3 years 1. workshop on 
Maintaining 
Health 
Relationship 10 
Oct 2023         

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/320_24_4Cs_.pdf

4 C's 
Councelling 
Center 

5 C's Councelling 
Center, Pune

06-03-
2024 
(2023-
2024)

Students Health 
Councelling, For 
Organising mental 
health workshop

4 years 2. Psychological 
Testing 11 oct 
2023 https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/320_24_4Cs_.pdf

22 Nirman 
Foundation, 
Hyderabad, 
Telangana.

Nirman Foundation 
Organisation, H.No.1-
98/9/3, Flat No. 401, 
Plot No.401, Jaihind 
Enclave, 25 Madhapur, 
hyderabad-500081

19-07-
2023 
(2023-
2024)

Job Tarinig , 
Mentorship, Placements

3 years Organised three 
month 
online/offline  
Certificate 
Course for 
students on Web 
Mobile 
Application from 
Sep 2023 to Nov 
2023

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/321_25_Nirman.pdf

23 Seva Sahayog 
Foundation, 
Pune (Placement 
Cell)

Seva Sahayog 
Foundation, Pune

1-04-
2024 
(2023-
2024)

Career Guidance, 
Training, Placements 

3 years Workshop on 
personality 
development and 
positive attitude 
20 April 2024 

https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/322_26_SevaSahyog.pdf
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