

Number of functional MoUs/linkages with institutions/ industries in India and abroad for internship, on-the-job training, project work, student / faculty exchange and collaborative research during the last five years.



HEI Revised Input: 23

As per SOP the institution has 23 functional MOUs attached list herewith



3.5.1. Number of functional MoUs/linkages with institutions/ industries in India and abroad for internship, on-the-job training, project work, student / faculty exchange and collaborative research during the last five years

## **HEI revised Input: 23**

S No M	. MoU / linkage	Name of the institution / industry with whom the MoU / linkage is made, with contact details	Year of signing MoU / linkage	Purpose of the MoU/Linkage (nternship, on-the-job training, project work, student / faculty exchange and collaborative	of MoU	List the actual activities under each MOU/ Linkage and web -links year- wise	Links to the relevant document
	VVM's Shree Damodar College	VVM's Shree Damodar College of Commerce and Economics, Margao, Goa	19-03- 2019 (2020- 2021)	For Academic Visit, Guest Lecture	5 years	1. Institutional Visit by Damodar College from 17th To 20th March, 2019	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/297_2_VVM's%20Clg%20Goa.pdf
	VVM's Shree Damodar College	VVM's Shree Damodar College of Commerce and Economics, Margao, Goa	19-03- 2019 (2020- 2021)	For Academic Visit, Guest Lecture	6 years	2. Dr. Anjali Sajilal Professor in Commerce, Damodar College, Goa, NEP 2020 Workshop on Industry Institute Linkages 27-28 Feb 2023	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/297_2_VVM's%20Clg%20Goa.pdf

2	T 1 · 1	T 1 : 1 F : :	20.00	1 ( D 1	1 37	XX7 II 1/1	
2	Technical Engineering Pvt Ltd	Technical Engineering Pvt Ltd , Pune	30-09- 2021(202 1-2022)	placement, Research facility, Field Visit,	1 Year	Women Health Awareness programme is organised	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/298_3_Tech%20Eng.pdf
3	Gram Gaurav Prathisthan, Saswad, Pune	Gram Gaurav Prathisthan, Saswad, Pune	30-09- 2021 (2021- 2022)	field visit, Research Activities for students and staff, information of plant to lockal people and farmers, protection and conservation of local fluora and fauna	1 year	field visit first sacred groove developed by GGPS and Chambli villegers, Germplasm collection & exhibition on	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/299_4.%20GGP.pdf
4	MASUM	Utkarsh Mandal, Pune	07-04- 2022 (2021- 2022)	Peer Councelling, Career Guidance, Training, Skill Development Programme	03 Years	Workshop on Peer Counselling on 30.04.2022 to 01.05.2022	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/300 5.Pshych.pdf
5	MITSC Innovation and Incubation Cell	Maharashtra Information Technology support center Innovation and Incubation Cell, Pune Maharashtra	12-04- 2022 (2021- 2022)	For students Enterpreunership in terms of training, students guidance startup, create Enterpreunership culture in campus	1 year	Students Orientation on career guidance for competative examination UPSC/MPSC on 14 Dec 2021	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/302_7.Skills.pdf
6	Savikrishana Holidays	Shop no.13, Prithvi	20-08- 2021 (2021- 2022)	For Skill Development, outcome based training, Placement	2 year	Sports Adventure activities 29 April 2022	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/303_8_Shavikrishna.pdf

7	ACE InfoEdge Solutions	ACE Info Edge Solutions, Tower flat No. 1701, NEO Towers, Amanora Park Town, Hadapsar, Pune	16-04- 2022 (2022- 2023)	For online certification, Internships, Industrial trainings, placements and related services		Guest Lecture on career guidance organised 03 Dec 2021	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/305_10_ACE.pdf
8	EXCELR Solutions	EXCELR Solutions 49, 1st Cross,27th Main, behind tata motors, 1st stage, BTM layout, Bengaluru, Karnataka, India	12-10- 2022 (2022- 2023)	For student development programme, faculty development programme, students internships on different emerging software programmes	03 Years	1.Online training programme organised on 20th Feb 2023	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/306_11_ExcelR.pdf
	EXCELR Solutions	EXCELR Solutions 49, 1st Cross,27th Main, behind tata motors, 1st stage, BTM layout, Bengaluru, Karnataka, India	12-10- 2022 (2022- 2023)	For student development programme, faculty development programme, students internships on different emerging software programmes	4 Years	2. Training programme on Chat GPT and Generative AI 11 September 2023 to 26 September 2023.	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/306_11_ExcelR.pdf
9	GTT Foundation_ BCS dept	GTT Foundation, 10, Talera Park,Kalyani Nagar, Pune, Maharashtra	04-11- 2022 (2022- 2023)	For trainings and Placements	02Years	On Job Training Activity 2023- 2024	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/307_12_GTT.pdf
10	Magic Bus India Foundation	Magic Bus India Foundation, Reliable Plaza, Unit no 301, 3rd Floor, Kalwa industrial Area, Navi Mumbai- Thane, maharashtra	17-11- 2022 (2022- 2023)	For CSIR Fund Activities, Training, Placements & Related Services	03 Years	1. Two days workshop on how to face interview and career guidance on 20-21 Feb 2024	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/308_13_Magic%20Bus.pdf

	Foundation	Magic Bus India Foundation, Reliable Plaza, Unit no 301, 3rd Floor, Kalwa industrial Area, Navi Mumbai- Thane, maharashtra	17-11- 2022 (2022- 2023)	For CSIR Fund Activities, Training, Placements & Related Services	03 Years	2. Campus Placement Drive Activity on 27- 29 Feb 2024	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/308_13_Magic%20Bus.pdf
11	Foudation,Pune	MAESA Foudation,Pune Kadam Jagtap Associates, Common Building 10 Elite, Pimple Gurav, Pune	25-01- 2023 (2022- 2023)	For fostering Environmental Education, For Providing Environmental Awareness, Training and Placements to students, Research activites for environmental sustainability	06 Years	Workshop on life sciences - Miss Chaitali Kshirsager Director MAESA, Pune guided students on ecosystem 30- 31 Jan 2023	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/309 14 MAESA.pdf
12	KDN InfoTech Pvt. Ltd	KDN InfoTech Pvt. Ltd	22-02- 2023 (2022- 2023)	IT Career Guidance, training and placements for students	03 Years	1. One day training Session on Web Development 23 Aug 2022	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/310_15_KDN.pdf
	KDN InfoTech Pvt. Ltd	KDN InfoTech Pvt. Ltd	22-02- 2023 (2022- 2023)	IT Career Guidance, training and placements for students	4 Years	2. online guest lecture on Industrial C on 05 Feb 2023 to 25 Feb 2023	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/310_15_KDN.pdf

	KDN InfoTech Pvt. Ltd	KDN InfoTech Pvt. Ltd	22-02- 2023 (2022- 2023)	IT Career Guidance, training and placements for students		3. online lecture on Full stack development using Java in the month of December 2023	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/310_15_KDN.pdf
13	The Paul Herbert for DNA and Biodiversity studies	The Paul Herbert for DNA and Biodiversity studies, BAMU, Aurangabad	25-01- 2023 (2022- 2023)	Joint research Projects work, Exchange of teachers/students for training for short duration, for joint organising workshop/Seminars/Co nferences	05 Years	Dr. Gulab Khedekar Scientific Director Paul hebert center for DNA barcoading Dilivered talk on Research Ethics workshop on Life sciences 2. Gust lecture on Biodiversity conservation 30- 31 Jan 2023	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/311_16_Paul.pdf
14	KanBiosys Research and Education Foundation, Pune	KanBiosys Research and Education Foundation, Pune	29-04- 2023 (2022- 2023)	Field Visits, Research Projects,	03 Years	1. Research Projects: "Field Efficacy studies of basal dose of organic and biofertilizer on plant growth and yield of ground nut from (30.01.2023 to 20.02.2023	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/312_17_KanBiosys.pdf

	KanBiosys Research and Education Foundation, Pune	KanBiosys Research and Education Foundation, Pune	29-04- 2023 (2022- 2023)	Field Visits, Research Projects, soil analysis, use of Bioinoculants	03 Years	2. The role of Biofertilizers in Integrated Nutrient Management of crops on 02/02/2023.	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/312_17_KanBiosys.pdf
	KanBiosys Research and Education Foundation, Pune	KanBiosys Research and Education Foundation, Pune	29-04- 2023 (2022- 2023)	Field Visits, Research Projects, soil analysis, use of Bioinoculants	03 Years	3. Soil Study and Use of Bioinoculants 12- 12-2022	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/312_17_KanBiosys.pdf
	KanBiosys Research and Education Foundation, Pune	KanBiosys Research and Education Foundation, Pune	29-04- 2023 (2022- 2023)	Field Visits, Research Projects, soil analysis, use of Bioinoculants	3Years	4.Field Activity 28 feb 2024	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/312_17_KanBiosys.pdf
15	SANA RICA Foods, Pune	SANA RICA Foods, Pune, 669/3, Swapnapurti, Ground Floor,Opp. Om Alankar Society, Bibwewadi Pune	01-01- 2023 (2022- 2023)	for product sample and water sample testing, for conducting workshop/seminars /servey, Food testing Reseach Activities	03 Years	Food sample testing for microbial activities Feb 2023	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/313_18_Sanrichra.pdf
16	EBS, Tourism ,Pune	EBS, Tourism ,Pune, A1, Orient Villa DP Road, Malwadi, Hadapsar, Pune	16-01- 2023 (2022- 2023)	For Skill Development, outcome based training, Placement	03 Years	1. Guest Lecture on Passport Process 10 feb 2023	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/314 19 EBS.pdf
	EBS, Tourism ,Pune	EBS, Tourism ,Pune, A1, Orient Villa DP Road, Malwadi, Hadapsar, Pune	16-01- 2023 (2022- 2023)	For Skill Development, outcome based training, Placement	03Years	2 Passport Camp organised 31 Jan 2023	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/314_19_EBS.pdf

		Lan		T_,			
17	Chemsar Research and Training Centre	Chemsar Research and Training Centre, Wadki Pune	01-07- 2023 (2023- 2024)	Placements, Research Project, Tarinings	6 years	Guest lecture on Good Laboratory Practices for Teaching and Non teaching Staff 20 July 2023	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/315_20_Chemsar.pdf
18	Five Steps IT solution	Five Steps IT solution, Office 6, 1st floor,Sukhakarta Heights, Bhekrainagar, Fursungi Road, Hadapsar, Pune	08-08- 2023 (2023- 2024)	Online certifications, Internships, Industrial Training, Placements and related Services	4 years	Job training and skill development 1 Aug 2023 to 31 Oct 2023	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/316_21_CSD.pdf
19	Gram Gaurav Prathisthan, Saswad, Pune	Gram Gaurav Prathisthan, Saswad, Pune	13-02- 2024 (2023- 2024)	Academic Collaboration, Research Projects	3 years	Germplasm collection & exhibition 26 Feb 2024	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/318 22 GGP.pdf
20	C T Bora College, Shirur	C T Bora college, Shirur, Pune	23-03- 2024 (2023- 2024)	Collaborative Research activities, Joint Research Projects, For Joint organization of Workshop/seminars	3 years	1.Dr Sanjay Zagade is invited as Expert for evaluation of research scholar Ph.D. Progress Presentation at CT Bora College, 23 March 2024 under faculty exchange programme	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/319_23.%20CT%20bora.pdf

	C T Bora College, Shirur	C T Bora college, Shirur, Pune	23-03- 2024 (2023- 2024)	Collaborative Research activities, Joint Research Projects, For Joint organization of Workshop/seminars	3 years	2. Workshop on Research Ethics 6th April 2024	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/319 23.%20CT%20bora.pdf
21	4 C's Councelling Center	4 C's Councelling Center, Pune	06-03- 2024 (2023- 2024)	Students Health Councelling, For Organising mental health workshop	3 years	1. workshop on Maintaining Health Relationship 10 Oct 2023	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/320_24_4Cspdf
	4 C's Councelling Center	5 C's Councelling Center, Pune	06-03- 2024 (2023- 2024)	Students Health Councelling, For Organising mental health workshop	4 years	2. Psychological Testing 11 oct 2023	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/320_24_4Cspdf
22	Nirman Foundation, Hyderabad, Telangana.	Nirman Foundation Organisation, H.No.1- 98/9/3, Flat No. 401, Plot No.401, Jaihind Enclave, 25 Madhapur, hyderabad-500081	19-07- 2023 (2023- 2024)	Job Tarinig, Mentorship, Placements	3 years	Organised three month online/offline Certificate Course for students on Web Mobile Application from Sep 2023 to Nov 2023	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/321_25_Nirman.pdf
23	Seva Sahayog Foundation, Pune (Placement Cell)	Seva Sahayog Foundation, Pune	1-04- 2024 (2023- 2024)	Career Guidance, Training, Placements	3 years	Workshop on personality development and positive attitude 20 April 2024	https://pdeawcsaswad.edu.in/NaacSSRCriaDoc/322_26_SevaSahyog.pdf